



November 2019

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 003884/19**

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 28<sup>th</sup> October 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

Can you please provide me with the following information regarding your AFO's (Authorised Firearms Officers)?

- 1 How many AFO's do you have in your force.
- 2 How many female AFO's do you have in your force.
- 3 Age groups of your AFO's.
- 4 How many AFO's you have over the age of 50 and their ages.

**Response to your Request**

The response provided below is correct as of 30<sup>th</sup> October 2019.

Norfolk Constabulary has considered your request and our response is below:-

Q1 126 Authorised Firearms Officers

Q2 There are 12 female Officers

Q3

Age Band	Number
21 - 25	3
26 - 35	46
36 - 45	50
46 - 55	25
56 & Over	2

Q4 7 Officers are over 50. The ages are:-

- 51 years x 3
- 52 years x 1
- 54 years x 1
- 56 years x 1
- 63 years x 1